
 

   

 

 
 
 
 

AGENDA 
 
 
Public Meeting       Thursday, January 14, 2021 
Parks and Recreation Board     6:30 PM 
Radnor Township Zoom Video Conferencing Meeting 
 (Streamed Live via YouTube and 

Recorded) 
         
Call to Order 
 
Pledge of Allegiance 
 

1. Approval of Minutes Parks and Recreation Board Meeting of Tuesday, December 8, 2020 
2. Parks and Recreation/Parks & Facilities Projects Updates - Recreation and Community 

Programming Department  
3. Reports:  

a. Board of Commissioners  
b. Radnor Township School Board  
c. Shade Tree Committee  
d. Other Reports 

 
 
NEW BUSINESS: 
 

A. Parks & Recreation Board Reorganization for 2021 
 
 
OLD BUSINESS: 
 

A. Parks & Facilities Projects – Tammy Cohen, Director of Recreation – Update & Discussion 
B. Parks & Facilities Stewards – Update & Discussion 
C. The Willows Park Preserve / Concerns About Dogs in the Willows Park/Trails – Continued 

Discussion 
 
 
Public Participation 
 
 
Adjournment 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
* Order of the above agenda is subject to change. 

 
 
 

Over for Announcements 



 

   

 

ANNOUNCEMENTS 
 

• Board of Commissioner’s Meetings – Currently taking place via Zoom at 6:30 PM.   
o Monday, January 25 
o Wednesday, January 27 (Special Meeting) 
o Monday, February 8 
o Monday, February 22 
o Monday, March 8 
o Monday, March 22 
o Wednesday, March 24 (Special Meeting) 
o Monday, April 12 
o Monday, April 26 
o Wednesday, April 28 (Special Meeting) 
o Monday, May 10 
o Monday, May 24 
o Wednesday, May 26 (Special Meeting) 
o Monday, June 14 
o Wednesday, June 23 (Special Meeting) 
o Monday June 28 
o Monday, July 12 
o Wednesday, July 28 (Special Meeting) 
o Monday, August 16 

• Parks and Recreation Board Meetings – Currently taking place via Zoom at 6:30 PM.  
o Thursday, February 11 
o Thursday, March 11 
o Thursday, April 15 
o Thursday, May 13 
o Thursday, June 10 
o Thursday, July 8 
o August – No Meeting 

• Programming and Events: 
o Winter Programs & Events are available with health and safety policies and procedures in 

place. Please visit www.radnorrecreation.com for our online registration page.  
o 10th Annual Daddy Daughter ‘Date Night’ will take place on Friday, February 5th and Friday, 

February 12th – Zoom activities will begin at 7:00 PM.  Preregistration is required.  
o Inaugural Love & Leaders Bowl 4v4 Flag Football Tournament will take place on Monday, 

February 18th (President’s Day) at Radnor Memorial Park.  
o Radnor Day Camp Summer 2021 Dates Announced – Monday, January 28 to Friday, August 

6 (No Camp on Monday, July 5) – more information will be available soon.  
 

http://www.radnorrecreation.com/
https://www.radnor.com/559/DaddyDaughter-Valentines-Dance
https://radnorpa.myrec.com/info/activities/program_details.aspx?ProgramID=29918

